KAUKAUNA UTILITIES ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

Kaukauna Ufllities is located at 777 Island Street in Kaukauna, Wl 54130 Offica # 920-766-5721
Website: www.ki-wi.com

C RATE vised 0 018

Residental Services - RG1

Application:
This rata will be applled to residential single-phase customers for ordinary househokd purposes.
Singlephasa motors may not excsed § horsepower individual-rated capacity without utility permission.

Rafe:
Customner Charge & Minmum Bill per month ShglePhage §  13.00 Three Phase § 25.00
Energy Charge $§ 00881 perkWh

Energy is subjsct to Powar Cost Adjustment (PCAC)

Residentlal Services - Optional Time of Day -RG2
Application:
This rate scheduls is optional to all RG1 residential service customers. Customers that wish to ba served on this rate must apply to the uliiiy for service.
Once an optional customer bagins service on this rate schedule, the customer shal remain on the rate for a minimum of one year, Any cusiomer
choosing to be ssrved on this rate schadule walves all rights to biling adjustments ariging from a claim that the bill for Bervice would be leas on
another rate schadule than under this rate scheduls. Oncs on this rate, the utility wil review bliling annually ecconding to Wis. Admin. Code ch. PSC 113,
Rate:
Customer Charge & Minimurm Bl Single Phase § 13.00 Three Phase 5 25.00
Optional Time of Day Eneigy Charge On-Peak § 0.2000 perkWh
Off-Peak $ 0.0600 perkWh
Ensrgy I sublect to Power Cost Adjustmsnt (PCAC)

General Service - G581
Application:
This rate will be applled to single and three-phase customers. This includes comntencia), institutional, govermment, farm, and other customers.
The monthly Maximum Measured Demand of customers served on this rate shall not axceed 50 kilowatts for three or more rmonths in a consecutive
12-month period. GS1 customers shall be transferred into the appropriate demand class as soon as the application conditions of that class are met,
Rate:
Customar Charge & Minlmum BIll 8SingloPhess § 18.00 ThreePhass § 25.00
Enargy Chargs $ 0.1028 perkWh
Energy is subject to Power Cost Adjusiment (PCAC)

Goneral Service - Optional Time of Day - GS&2
Application:

This rate schedule is optional to all G81, General Servica Customers. Customers that wish to be seivad on this rate schedule must apply fo the udiity
for service. Once an optonal customer beglns servica on this rata scheduls, the customer shall remain on the rate for a minimum of one year. Any
customer choosing o be sarvad on this rate schedule walves all rights to blllng adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less an
ancther rate schedule than under this rate schedula. Onca on this rate, the wtility will review billing annually according 1o Wis. Admin. Code ch. FSC 113,

Rate:
Customear Charge & Minimurn Bill Single Phase §  16.00 Three Phase § 25.00
Optional Time of Day Energy Charge On-Peak % 0.1950 perkWh
Off-Paak 5 0.0550 perkWh
Energy is subject to Power Cost Adjustmant (FCAC)

Small Power Service - CP1

Application:
This rata will be applied to customers for all types of servics if thelr monthly Maximum Measured Demand is §n axcosu of S0 kilowatts (kW) per month
for three or more months in a consecutive 12-month pariod, unless the custorner sxcesds the application conditions of the large power time of day
schedule. Customers billad on this rate shall continue to be biled on this rate unil their monthly Maximum Measurad Demand is less than 50 kW per
month for 12 consecutive months, The uliity shall offer customers billed on this rate a one-time option o continue to be biled on this rate for
another 12 months If thelr monthly Maximum Measured Demand is less than 50 kW per month. However, this option shall ba offered with the
provision that the customer waives all rights fo billing adjustments arising from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule
than under this rate schedule. The Maximum Measured Demand in any month shall be that demand in kilowatts necessary to supply the average
kilowatt-hours in 15 consecutive minutes of greatest consumption of electricity during each month.

Rate:
Customer Charge $ 50.00 per month Energy Charge $ 0.0585 per kWh
Distribution Demand Charge § 1.50 per kW distr. demand Demand Charge $§ .15 per kW billed demand

Energy Is sublect to Powsr Cost Adjustmant {PCAC)
Minimum Charge shall be equal to the customer charge, plus the distribution demand charge.

Small Power - Optional Time of Day Service - CP1T

Application:
This rate will be applied fo customers for all types of servics If thelr monthly Maximum Measured Demand is in excess of 50 kilowatts (KVY) per month
for three or more months in & consecutive 12-month period, unless tha customer excesds the application conditions of the large power time of day
schedule. Customers billed on this rafe shall continue to be billed on this rate until thelr monthly Maximum Measured Demand Is less than 50 kW per
month for 12 consecutive months. The utility shall offer customers billed on this rate a one-time option to continue to be billed on this rate for
another 12 months if their monthly Maximum Measured Demand Is less than 50 KW per month. However, this option shall be offered with the
provizion that the customer waives all rights to billing adjustments arfsing from a claim that the bill for service would be less on another rate schedule
than under this rate schedule. The Maximum Measured Demand in any month shall be that demand in kilowatts necessary to supply the average

kllowatt-hours In 15 consecutive minutes of greatest consumption of elactricity during each month.

Rate:
Customer Charge $ 50.00 per month Demand Charge $ 8.75 per kW billed demand
Distribution Demand Charge 3 1.50 per kW distr. Demand
Optional Time of Day Energy Charge On-Peak $ 0.0775 perkWh

Off-Peak $ 0.0509 perkWh
Energy is subject to Power Cost Adjustrnent (PCAC)
Minimum Charge shal be equal to tha customer charge, plus the distribution demand charge.

Power Cost Adfustment (PCAC)
All energy sales are subject to a positive or negative fuel cost adjustment charge equivalent to the amount by which the current cost of power (per KWh of sales)
Is greater or lesser than the base cost of power purchased and produced (per k¥Wh sales). The base cost effective June 1, 2018 is $ 0544 per KWh.

Wisconsin Sales Tax
All sales of electrical energy are subjact to the 5% Wisconsin Sales Tax (5.5% for Brown County customers). However, a law {S77.54(30) was enacted
in February 1878 providing a Sales and Use Tax Exemption for electriclty scld for residantial or farm use during the montha of November through April,



KAUKAUNA WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2015

General Service - Metered - Mg-1 Monthly Service Charge

Public Fire Public Fire
Meter Protection Meter Protection
S/8inchmeter § 1025 $ 11.94 3 inchmeter $ 7800 $§ 179.00
34 inchmeter $ 1025 § 11.94 4 inchmeter $ 11500 $ 299.00
1inchmeter $ 1780 $ 29.90 6 inchmeter $ 184.00 $ 597.00
i1/dinchmeter $ 23.00 §$ 44.00 8 inchmeter $ 273.00 $ 955.00
11/2inchmeter $ 3100 $ 60.00 10 inchmeter § 393.00 $ 1,433.00
2inchmeter $ 4700 $ 96.00 12 inchmeter §$ 51400 $ 1,911.00
Pfus Volume Charges
First 1,400 cubic feet used each month $ 3.82 per 100 cubic feet
Next 12,000 cubic feet used each month $ 340 per 100 cubic feet
Over 13,400 cubic feet used each month $ 278 per 100 cubic feet

KAUKAUNA SEWER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2018

SewerUser's Fee: $§ 6.75 per 100 cubic fest of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: $ 3.00 per meterin addition fo the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer:  Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption. Winter months are defined as Octcber through April.

Kaukauna Storm Water rates effective 01/01/2018

User's Fee: $ 700 perERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 10 ERU

Duplex, per side: 06 ERU

Other: 1.0 ERU for each 2,944 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Refuse / Recycie Fee effective 05/01/2013

Monthly Fee: $ 5.6

These rates were authorized by the Kaukauna City Council. Kaukauna Utilities is a
collection agent for the City of Kaukauna. Collecticns are remitted to the City Treasurer on
a monthly basis.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from

the date of issuance. Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges. This charge is applicable to all customers. The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days,
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

el

GENERAL UTILITY SERVICE RULES
The eleciric and water meters are read monthly.
Bills are issued monthly.
A $25.00 fee will be charged for each check returned for lack of funds.
Date on check is not sufficient proof that payment was made on time.
Customers whose water services were disconnected for nonpayment of bills will be
required to pay a $40.00 reconnect charge during regular office hours. After office
hours, the water reconnect charge is $60.00.
Customers whose electric services were disconnected for nonpayment of bills will be
required to pay a $45.00 reconnect charge during regular office hours. After office
hours, the electric reconnect charge is $80.00.
Failure to receive a bill in no way exempts customers from the provisions of these
rules.

BILL PAYMENT FACILITIES

Automatic Bill Payment: Call the utllity at 920-766-5721 to enroll or visit cur website.
Access your Account conline at our website: www. ku-wi.org

Cash, Check or Money Order af our office located at 777 lsland Street in Kaukauna
(Corner of Island and Dodge Streets) Office hours are Monday - Friday 7:30 am to 4:00 pm.

Mail checks to: Kaukauna Utilities P O Box 1777 Kaukauna WI 54130

Credit or Debit card, call our third party administrator: Paymentus @ 1-877-360-3485
(We do not accept credit or debit cards at our office)



